

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M. P. No.4588 of 2022

Manoj Kumar Agarwal & Anr. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.Opp. Party(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, APP

.....
03/03.10.2023. Notice is declared to be validly served upon O.P. No.2.

Learned SPP for the State seeks some time to file counter-affidavit.

Accordingly, list this case on 01.11.2023.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded